
Your Household
Household Type: Lone Pensioner

First Adult: Non-Contributory Pension

Region: Rural

Housing Type: Social Housing

You do not have enough for a minimum standard of living

You need an additional:

€ 90.67 per week
Your total household income, from your primary income and other social welfare entitlements is

inadequate. It does not meet your minimum expenditure needs.

MISc - Minimum Income Standard Calculator

€ 68.83

€ 12.07

€ 10.13

€ 0.74

€ 18.38

€ 11.01

Food
Food for a nutritionally balanced diet.

Clothing
Clothing & footwear for all seasons

Personal Care
Personal hygiene & grooming items

Health
Medications, and visits to GP, Optician,
Dentist, etc.

Household Goods
Furniture, appliances, cleaning products

Communications
Telephone, postage & basic internet

€ 38.12

€ 0.00

€ 56.43

€ 25.00

€ 53.87

€ 5.72

Social Inclusion &
Participation
The minimum for participation & inclusion

Education
Minimum education needs of household

Transport
Bus tickets or the cost of running a car

Housing
Your weekly housing cost (rent/mortgage)

Household Fuel
Electricity and home heating fuel

Personal Costs
Contributions to charity collections & TU
membership as appropriate

€ 0.00

€ 9.18

€ 10.01

€ 7.88

Childcare
Weekly cost of full or part-time childcare

Insurance
Home insurance (health and car insurance
as appropriate)

Savings &
Contingencies
Savings and life assurance (for households
with dependents)

Household
Services
Waste charges, maintenance services

Household Expenditure: € 327.37 per week

€ 219.00

€ 7.70

€ 226.70

Primary Social Welfare
(per week)

Non-Contributory Pension

Living Alone Allowance

Total

€ 10.00

€ 10.00

Full

Social Welfare Entitlements
(per week)

Fuel Allowance

Total

Medical Card Eligibility

Household Income: € 236.70 per week

http://www.misc.ie/


Your Household
Household Type: Lone Pensioner

First Adult: Contributory Pension

Region: Rural

Housing Type: Social Housing

You do not have enough for a minimum standard of living

You need an additional:

€ 79.37 per week
Your total household income, from your primary income and other social welfare entitlements is

inadequate. It does not meet your minimum expenditure needs.

MISc - Minimum Income Standard Calculator

€ 68.83

€ 12.07

€ 10.13

€ 0.74

€ 18.38

€ 11.01

Food
Food for a nutritionally balanced diet.

Clothing
Clothing & footwear for all seasons

Personal Care
Personal hygiene & grooming items

Health
Medications, and visits to GP, Optician,
Dentist, etc.

Household Goods
Furniture, appliances, cleaning products

Communications
Telephone, postage & basic internet

€ 38.12

€ 0.00

€ 56.43

€ 25.00

€ 53.87

€ 5.72

Social Inclusion &
Participation
The minimum for participation & inclusion

Education
Minimum education needs of household

Transport
Bus tickets or the cost of running a car

Housing
Your weekly housing cost (rent/mortgage)

Household Fuel
Electricity and home heating fuel

Personal Costs
Contributions to charity collections & TU
membership as appropriate

€ 0.00

€ 9.18

€ 10.01

€ 7.88

Childcare
Weekly cost of full or part-time childcare

Insurance
Home insurance (health and car insurance
as appropriate)

Savings &
Contingencies
Savings and life assurance (for households
with dependents)

Household
Services
Waste charges, maintenance services

Household Expenditure: € 327.37 per week

€ 230.30

€ 7.70

€ 238.00

Primary Social Welfare
(per week)

Contributory Pension

Living Alone Allowance

Total

€ 10.00

€ 10.00

Full

Social Welfare Entitlements
(per week)

Fuel Allowance

Total

Medical Card Eligibility

Household Income: € 248.00 per week

http://www.misc.ie/

