MISc - Minimum Income Standard Calculator

You do not have enough for a minimum standard of living

You need an additional:

€ 90.67 per week

Your total household income, from your primary income and other social welfare entitlements is **inade quate**. It does not meet your minimum expenditure needs.

Your Household

Household Type: Lone Pensioner

First Adult: Non-Contributory Pension

Region: Rural

Housing Type: Social Housing

Household Expenditure: € 327.37 per week

Food Food for a nutritionally balanced	€ 68.83 diet.	Social Inclusion & Participation The minimum for participation & i	€ 38.12	Childcare Weekly cost of full or part-time ch	€ 0.00 ildcare
Clothing Clothing & footwear for all seaso	€ 12.07 ns	Education Minimum education needs of hou	€ 0.00	Insurance Home insurance (health and car in as appropriate)	€ 9.18 nsurance
Personal Care Personal hygiene & grooming ite	€ 10.13	Transport Bus tickets or the cost of running	€ 56.43 a car	Savings & Contingencies	€ 10.01
Health Medications, and visits to GP, Opentist, etc.	€ 0.74 otician,	Housing Your weekly housing cost (rent/m	€ 25.00 nortgage)	Savings and life assurance (for he with dependents) Household	ouseholds € 7.88
Household Goods Furniture, appliances, cleaning p	€ 18.38 products	Household Fuel Electricity and home heating fuel	€ 53.87	Services Waste charges, maintenance serv	vices
Communications Telephone, postage & basic inte	€ 11.01	Personal Costs Contributions to charity collection membership as appropriate	€ 5.72 s & TU		

Household Income: € 236.70 per week

Primary Social Welfare (per week)		Social Welfare Entitlements (per week)		
Non-Contributory Pension	€ 219.00	Fuel Allowance	€ 10.00	
Living Alone Allowance	€ 7.70	Total	€ 10.00	
Total	€ 226.70	Medical Card Eligibility	Full	

MISc - Minimum Income Standard Calculator

You do not have enough for a minimum standard of living

You need an additional:

€ 79.37 per week

Your total household income, from your primary income and other social welfare entitlements is **inade quate**. It does not meet your minimum expenditure needs.

Your Household

Household Type: Lone Pensioner
First Adult: Contributory Pension

Region: Rural

Housing Type: Social Housing

Household Expenditure: € 327.37 per week

Food Food for a nutritionally balanced	€ 68.83 diet.	Social Inclusion & Participation The minimum for participation & in	€ 38.12	Childcare Weekly cost of full or part-time ch	€ 0.00 ildcare
Clothing Clothing & footwear for all season	€ 12.07 ns	Education Minimum education needs of hou	€ 0.00	Insurance Home insurance (health and car in as appropriate)	€ 9.18 nsurance
Personal Care Personal hygiene & grooming ite	€ 10.13 ms	Transport Bus tickets or the cost of running	€ 56.43 a car	Savings & Contingencies	€ 10.01
Health € 0.74 Medications, and visits to GP, Optician, Dentist, etc.		Housing Your weekly housing cost (rent/m	€ 25.00 ortgage)	Savings and life assurance (for he with dependents) Household	ouseholds € 7.88
Household Goods Furniture, appliances, cleaning p	€ 18.38 roducts	Household Fuel Electricity and home heating fuel	€ 53.87	Services Waste charges, maintenance services	
Communications Telephone, postage & basic inter	€ 11.01 rnet	Personal Costs Contributions to charity collection membership as appropriate	€ 5.72 s & TU		

Household Income: € 248.00 per week

Primary Social Welfare (per week)		Social Welfare Entitlements (per week)		
Contributory Pension	€ 230.30	Fuel Allowance	€ 10.00	
Living Alone Allowance	€ 7.70	Total	€ 10.00	
Total	€ 238.00	Medical Card Eligibility	Full	